Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark L. Dewis	11/11/2002
Michelle E. Huber	11/11/2002
David O. Agyemang	11/11/2002
Garry Conklin	11/11/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Flavors & Fragrances Inc.	
Street Address:	521 West 57th Street	
Internal Address:	10th Floor - Law Department	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12407866
Application Number:	12407861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)708-7253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-7293
Email: xufan.tseng@iff.com

Correspondent Name: INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.

Address Line 1: 521 WEST 57TH ST

Address Line 2: 10th Floor - Law Department
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: XuFan Tseng

PATENT

REEL: 022425 FRAME: 0361

500812688

X T T Total Attachments: 5 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif source=Assign#page3.tif source=Assign#page4.tif source=Assign#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022425 FRAME: 0362

IFF-38

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MARK LAWRENCE DEWIS, MICHELLE E. HUBER, DAVID O. AGYEMANG and GARRY CONKLIN, reside at, respectively, 21 Colonial Drive, Matawan, New Jersey 07747; 193 Beck Place, River Vale, New Jersey 07675; 16 Winding Wood Drive, Sayreville, New Jersey 08872 and 36 West Parkway, Pequannock, New Jersey 07440, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "FRUIT, BERRY, CRANBERRY AND HEDONICALLY-STABLE CITRUS FLAVORED COMPOSITIONS AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING SAM" for which an Application for United States Letters Patent is executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC., a New York corporation having its office and principal place of business in the City of New York, in the County of New York and in the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring our interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all our right, title and interest in our said invention to INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in currency of the United States of America, to each of us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, MARK LAWRENCE DEWIS, MICHELLE E. HUBER, DAVID O. AGYEMANG and GARRY CONKLIN, have assigned, sold and set over unto the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us preparatory to

-1-

Assignment

obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; said interest of invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for its own use and behalf and for the use of its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, MARK LAWRENCE DEWIS, hereunto set my hand and seal this _______ day of _____ N 6 V cm 86 R ______, 2002.

MARK LAWRENCE DEWIS

STATE OF: NEW JERSEY)

) ss.:

COUNTY OF: MONMOUTH)

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Notarial Stamp)

VERONIGÀ COCUZZA

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2003

[SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, MICHELLE E. HUBER, hereunto set my hand and seal this
Zhille E Hules
MICHELLE E. HUBER
CTATE OF NEW IDDATE.
STATE OF: NEW JERSEY)) ss.:
COUNTY OF: MIDDLESEX)
On this day of
Merrica Cocesza
(Notarial Stamp)
VERONICA COCUZZA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2003
[SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, DAVID O. AGYEMANG , hereunto set my hand and seal this// TH day of NOTEMBER, 2002.
DAVID O. AGYEMANG
STATE OF: NEW JERSEY)) ss.: COUNTY OF: MONMOUTH)
On this
NOTARY PUBLIC (Notarial Stamp) VERONICA COCUZZA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2003
[SEAL]

IFF-38 Assignment

-4-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, GARRY CONKLIN, hereunto set my hand and
seal this day of November, 2002.
Harry Confilir GARRY CONKLIN
STATE OF: NEW JERSEY)
) ss.: COUNTY OF: MONMOUTH)
On this/_ day of
NOTARY PUBLIC (Notarial Stamp) VERONICA COCUZZA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2003
[SEAL]

IFF-38 Assignment

RECORDED: 03/20/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022425 FRAME: 0367